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QUESTION 1

An engineer needs to put chassis switches on a LAN that has already been configured for latency sensitive applications
and to enable lossless links. 

How should the engineer accomplish this? 

A. iscsi enable 

B. dcd-input pfc 

C. flowcontrol rx on tx off 

D. enable perf enhance 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 2

Network A is on VLAN 10. Network B is on VLAN 20. Physical environment 

-Chassis is uplinked to top of rack switch Switch configuration 

-The uplink is untagged on VLANs 10 

-

Port 1 of server A on the fabric is untagged on VLAN 10 

-

Port 1 of server B on the fabric is untagged on VLAN 10 

Customers on network B must be able to connect to server B but NOT A. Network A needs to connect to servers A and
B. 

Which three changes must be made to meet this requirement? (Choose three.) 

A. Port 1 of server B needs to be untagged VLAN 20. 

B. The uplink needs to be trunked for VLAN 10. 

C. Port 1 of server A needs to be untagged VLAN 20. 

D. Port 2 of server B needs to be untagged VLAN 20. 

E. Port 2 of server A needs to be untagged VLAN 20. 

F. The uplink needs to be trunked for VLAN 20. 

Correct Answer: ABE 
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QUESTION 3

A password to the CMC root account on an M1000e server chassis has been misplaced. What should be done to
restore administrative access to the CMC? 

A. Reset root password using the PASSWORD_RSET jumper 

B. Issue password reset from a connected blade\\'s iDRAC 

C. Call Dell tech support and ask to reset CMC password via SupportAssist 

D. Access CMC through serial console and issue theenable secretcommand 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 4

Refer to the exhibit. 

An engineer receives a pair of the modules shown to install in a pair of MXL switches. 

Which cables does the engineer need for this module? 

A. OM4 MTP Crossover Fiber Cable (optics required) 
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B. SFP+ to SFP+, 10GbE, Copper Twinax Direct Attach 

C. QSFP+ to QSFP+, 40GbE Passive Copper Direct Attach. 

D. Cat6A Snagless Unshielded (UTP) Network Patch Cable 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 5

An engineer needs to use OME to monitor 4000 servers in the environment. 

Which two tasks should the engineer perform to improve OME performance and scalability? (Choose two.) 

A. Increase OME discovery/inventory frequency 

B. Install OME on a physical server 

C. Install OME in a virtual server 

D. Use an external SQL instance 

Correct Answer: AD 
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